-OP \$240,00 109669

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Specialty Coating Systems, Inc.	12/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roynat Business Capital Inc., as Agent
Street Address:	100 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3720
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10966985
Application Number:	11054523
Application Number:	11176017
Application Number:	11248952
Application Number:	11263597
Application Number:	11318920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

PATENT REEL: 017867 FRAME: 0455

500121254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032714.13NPSPECIALTYJES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ngsi-p2 Specialty Coating Systems#page1.tif source=ngsi-p2 Specialty Coating Systems#page2.tif		

source=ngsi-p2 Specialty Coating Systems#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017867 FRAME: 0456 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Roynat Business Capital, Inc., as Agent (the "Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations identified therein.

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

	SPECIALTY COATING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Name: JOHN W. FRY Title: PRKSIDENT + CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Acknowledged and Accepted:	SCS, INC
ROYNAT BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC., as Agent	
Rv	

CHAR1\889394v1

Name: Title: NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Roynat Business Capital, Inc., as Agent (the "Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations identified therein.

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

SPECIALTY COATING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ROYNAT BUSINESS, CAPITAL, INC., as Agent

Name: (Title:

THE: 1) KECTA

CHAR1\889394v1

PATENT REEL: 017867 FRAME: 0458

Schedule 1

Specialty Coating Systems, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Pending Applications

Description	Appl. No. Filing Date
MEDICAL DEVICES AND METHODS OF PREPARATION AND USE	10966985
PARYLENE COATING OF STENTS	11054523
NANOSCALE STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF PREPARATION AND	11176017
NANOSCALE STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF PREPARATION AND	11248952
PARYLENE VARIANTS AND METHODS OF SYNTHESIS AND USE	11263597
FLUORINATED COATINGS	11318920

CHAR1\889394v1

RECORDED: 06/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 017867 FRAME: 0459